
 

 

Canadian Senior National Track & Field Championships  

Ottawa, Ontario  

July 2-8, 2018 

Team BC Athlete Performance Review 

Personal Bests:  

1. Lindsey Butterworth, 800m, 2:00.87 – Coastal Track Club 

2. Jerome Blake, 200m, 20.38 – Coquitlam Cheetahs  

3. Jerome Blake, 100m, 10.23 – Coquitlam Cheetahs 

4. Kenneth Schultze, 100mh, 14.24 – Thunderbirds Track & Field Club 

Gold Medalists:  

1. Lindsey Butterworth, 800m, 2:00.87 – Coastal Track Club 

2. Rachel Cliff, 10000m, 33:06.53 – Thunderbirds Track & Field Club 

3. Evan Dunfee, 20000m Race Walk, 1:27:11.67 – Race Walk West 

4. Michael Mason, High Jump, 2.22 – Nanaimo Track & Field Club 

5. Christabel Nettey, Long Jump, 6.21 – Unattached BC 

6. Alyx Treasure, High Jump, 1.85 – Prince George Track and Field Club 

7. Liz Gleadle, Javelin, 59.34 – Thunderbirds Track and Field Club 

8. Adam Keenan, Hammer, 71.31 – Unattached BC 

Silver Medalists:  

1. Jerome Blake, 200m, 20.38 – Coquitlam Cheetahs 

2. Django Lovett, High Jump, 2.19 – Valley Royals Track & Field Club 

3. Regan Yee, 3000mSC, 9:49.72 - Langley Mustangs Track & Field Club  

4. Thomas Riva, 1500m, 3:46.19 – Unattached BC 

5. Lauren Stuart, Hammer, 66.67m – Unattached BC 

Bronze Medalists:  

1. Agnes Esser, Discus, 52.51 – Unattached BC 

2. John Gay, 3000mSC, 9:01.05 – Thunderbirds Track & Field Club 

3. Robyn Mildren, 10000m, 34:50.51 – Thunderbirds Track & Field Club 



 

Team BC Performance Summary - 2018 Canadian Senior National Track and Field Championships 

# of BC Athletes with Podium 

Finish 
16 # of Athletes on Team BC 23 % with Podium Finish  69.6% 

# of BC Athletes in Top 8 22 # of Athletes on Team BC 23 % in Top 8 91.3% 

# of BC Athletes that Achieved or 

Tied their Personal Best 
    3       

  
  

 

Performance analysis, ranked by placing in the final, of Team BC at the National Track & Field Championships 

Last Name First Name Sex Club Event Performance Place SB PB 

Butterworth Lindsey F CTC1 800m 2:00.87 1 2:00.87 2:00.87 

Cliff Rachel F UNBC 10000m 33:06.53 1 31:56.86 31:56.86 

Dunfee Evan M WALK 20 km RW 1:27:11.67 1 1:23.36 1:20:13 

Mason Michael  M NDTF High Jump 2.22 1 2.32 2.33 

Nettey Christabel F UNBC Long Jump 6.21 1 6.92 6.99 

Treasure Alyx F PGTF High Jump 1.85 1 1.91 1.94 

Gleadle Liz F TBIR Javelin 59.34 1 61.53 64.83 

Keenan Adam M UNBC Hammer 71.31 1 72.15 72.57 

Blake Jerome M COQC 200m 20.38 2 20.38 20.38 

Stuart Lauren F UNBC Hammer 66.67 2 66.67 67.56 

Lovett Django M VRTC High Jump 2.19 2 2.30 2.30 

Yee Regan F LANG 3000mSC 9:49.72 2 9:45.58 9:45.58 

Riva Thomas M UNBC 1500m 3:46.19 2 3:40.22 3:37.34 

Esser Agnes F UNBC Discus 52.51 3 57.98 57.98 

Gay John M TBIR 3000m SC 9:01.05 3 8:40.10 8:36.55 

Mildren Robyn F TBIR 10000m 34:50.51 3 34:16.48 34:16.48 

Chatten  Eric  M VRTC High Jump 2.13 4 2.18 2.18 

Kent Justin M CTC1 5000m 14:43.68 4 14:00.00 14:00.0 

         

Schultze Kenneth M TBIR 110mH 14.36 5 14.24 14.24 

George Nathan M COQC 400m 47.02 5 46.47 45.94 

Blake Jerome M COQC 100m 10.23 6 10.23 10.23 

Schultze Kenneth M TBIR 400mH 55.01 6 54.18 54.18 

Rowe Whitney F UNBC 100m 11.66 6 11.60 11.60 

Proceviat Cameron M CTC1 800m 1:51.00 6 1:51.00 1:49.38 



 

Gay John M TBIR 1500m 3:51.27 8 3:43.37 3:43.37 

Kent Justin M CTC1 1500m 3:49.56 10 3:43.58 3:41.0 

Kabia Valda F OATF 100m 12.00 10 11.70 11.70 

Yee Regan F LANG 1500m 4:18.73 12 4:13.80 4:09.29 

Lee Kirsten F TBIR 5000m 17:23.23 12 16:03.10 16:03.10 

Lumb Kieran M TBIR 5000m 14:55.31 12 14:02.82 14:02.82 

Rowe Whitney F UNBC 200m 24.17 14 23.75 23.52 

Lee Kirsten F TBIR 1500m 4:23.48 15 4:19.23 4:19.23 

Lumb Kieran M TBIR 1500m 3:55.11 16 3:48.81 3:48.81 

Kabia Valda F OATF 200m 24.31 17 23.93 23.93 

Proceviat Cameron M CTC2 1500m 3:58.21 22 3:45.81 3:45.81 

 

BC Club Athletes – Senior Nationals 

Personal Bests:  

1. Alger Liang, 20000m Race Walk, 1:38:24.98 – Race Walk West 

2. Caleb Cheng, 20000m Race Walk, 1:40:11.14 – Race Walk West 

3. Colis Cheng, 20000m Race Walk, 1:40:35.94 – Race Walk West 

4. Natasha Friedmann, 400m, 59.35 – Universal Athletic Club 

5. Chanell Botsis, Hammer, 60.91m – Kajaks Track & Field Club 

Bronze Medalists:  

1. Benjamin Thorne, 20,000m Race Walk, 1:29.08.64 – Race Walk West 

BC Club Performance Summary - 2018 Senior National Track & Field Championships 

# of BC Athletes with Podium Finish 1 # of Athletes Competing 37 
% with Podium 

Finish  
2.7% 

# of BC Athletes in Top 8 17 # of Athletes Competing 38 % in Top 8 44.73% 

# of BC Athletes that Achieved or 

Tied their Personal Best 
5         

  

 Performance analysis, ranked by placing in the final, of BC Club athletes at the National Track & Field 
Championships 

 Last Name First Name Sex Club Event Performance Place SB PB 

1 Thorne Benjamin M WALK 20kmRW 1:29:25.85 3 1:29:25.85 1:29:08.64 

2 Linde James M COQC 200m 20.71 4 20.71 20.70 



 

3 Denault Robert M UNBC 1500m 3:49.42 4 3:42.02 3:39.71 

4 Botsis Chanell F KJAK Hammer 60.91m 4 60.91m 60.91m 

5 Liang Alger M WALK 20kmRW 1:38:24.98 5 1:38:24.98 1:38:24.98 

6 Colyn Nickolas M UNBC 3000mSC 9:05.88 5 9:05.88 8:54.98 

7 Carson Lindsay F UNBC 5000m 16:34.07 6 16:12.74 15:55.62 

8 Dodd Sophie F UNBC 400mH 1:01.69 6 1:01.67 1:01.67 

9 Cheng Caleb M WALK 20kmRW 1:40:11.14 6 1:40:11.14 1:40:11.14 

10 Aono Michael M COQC 400m 48.27 7 47.91 46.79 

11 Kennedy Samantha F KJAK Hammer 56.49 7 58.95 57.13 

12 Cheng Colis M WALK 20kmRW 1:40:35.94 7 1:40:35.94 1:40:35.94 

13 Brockerville Ryan M UNBC 3000mSC 9:08.21 7 9:08.21 8:34.09 

14 Harris Tamara F OATF 400mH 1:01.88 8 1:01.88 1:00.59 

15 Hawthorn Natalia F TBIR 1500m 4:20.95 8 4:18.09 4:18.09 

16 Cheng Ryan M TBIR 110mH 14.57 8 14.43 14.43 

17 Snider Cam M UNBC 400m 48.15 8 48.06 48.06 

 Mildren Robyn F TBIR 5000m 16:57.70 9 16:42.64 16:38.51 

18 Heuser Emily F TBIR Triple Jump 11.46 9 11.31 11.31 

19 Dobie Reta F CTC1 3000mSC 10:27.35 9 10:27.35 10:27.35 

20 Brown Denzel M COQC Triple Jump 14.44 10 14.56 14.60 

21 Carins Brianna F UNBC 3000mSC 10:53.50 11 10:48.53 10:48.53 

22 Atkin Casey F UNBC 800m 2:07.72 12 2:07.72 2:04.67 

23 Jarron Lukas M TBIR 1500m 3:51.00 13 3:47.61 3:46.62 

24 Townsend  Addy F SFTF 800m 2:07.79 13 2:06.37 2:06.37 

 Huser Emily F TBIR Long Jump 4.63 14 4.86 4.86 

25 Martens Mirelle F WOLV 5000m 18:28.09 15 17:09.83 16:54.38 

26 Weibe Devan F OATF 800m 2:08.22 15 2:05.99 2:03.21 

27 Paul-Morris Adam M UNBC 800m 1:52.75 16 1:51.95 1:48.09 

28 Hunt Theo M TBIR 5000m 15:14.06 16 14:20.41 14:14.76 

 Carson Lindsay F UNBC 1500m 4:29.67 18 4:25.41 4:25.41 

29 Williams Jack M OATF 1500m 3:56.55 18 3:46.10 3:46.10 

 Jarron Lukas M TBIR 800m 1:54.21 19 1:51.76 1:49.98 

30 Friedmann Natasha F UATH 400m 59.35 19 59.35 59.35 

 Friedmann Natasha F UATH 200m 26.11 10 qual 25.68 25.68 

 Dodd Sophie F UNBC 800m 2:12.28 10 qual 2:08.29 2:08.29 



 

31 Tinkham Mikayla F UNBC 800m 2:12.29 11 qual 2:09.04 2:09.04 

 Harris Tamara F OATF 800m 2:14.37 14 qual 2:08.44 2:07.05 

32 Fuoco Ty M UNBC 800m 1:54.63 14 qual 1:53.79 1:51.72 

 Colyn Nickolas M UNBC 1500m 4:02.11 15 qual 3:53.36 3:53.36 

33 Ayin Nicholas M COQC 100m 10.92 18 qual 10.83 10.83 

34 Taylor Christophe M TBIR 800m 1:55.51 19 qual 1:55.51 1:53.80 

 Hunt Theo M TBIR 1500m 4:07.33 21 qual 4:07.33 3:52.19 

 Ayin Nicholas M COQC 200m 22.59 25 qual 22.11 22.06 

35 Voloshin Diana F NWTF 100m DNS NA 12.52 12.41 

36 Butterworth Alycia F UNBC 3000mSC DNF NA NM 9:41.26 

 Linde James M COQC 100m FS NA 10.55 10.42 

37 Hana Jake M TBIR 400mH 53.93 NA 53.89 53.68 

 Townsend  Addy F SFUT 1500m DNS NA 4:22.26 4:22.26 

 Voloshin Diana F NORW 100mH DNS NA 14.01 14.24 

38 Boyd David M UNBC Pole Vault NH NA 4.60 4.80 

 

 


